rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle 20140808000248580

Middleberg Riddle Grou =
717 N. Harwood, Suite 1500 08/08/2014 01:53:31 PM

Dallas, TX 75201 MORTAMEN 1/6

Recording Requested By and Return To:
QUICKEN LOANS INC.

SERVICING CLIENT SOLUTIONS TEAM
635 WOODWARD

DETROTT, MI 48226

Source of Title: Deed Book '
wwﬁm ' b}z‘?egie'h SIS ror necording Dala)l e
Loan No: 3310659122 Data 1D: 358

Borrower: Kathy 1. Brasher
Modified Interest Bearing Amount: $86,102.66
Original Principal Amount: $86,575.00
Modified Principal Amount: $86,102.66

LOAN MOBDIFICATION AGREEMENT
{(Providing for Fixed Interest Raie)
| RMIN: 10003%0-3310659122-9

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 10th day of July, 2014, between Kathy
L Bmsher‘ , whose address is 46276 Highway 25, Vincent, ALABAMA 35178 ("Borrower"), QUICKEN
LOANS IRC,, 635 WOODWARD, DETROIT, MI 48226 ("Lender"), and Morigage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 tel. (888) 679-MERS ("Mortgagee"),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”),
dated October 8, 2012 and granted or assigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as
- Mortgagee of record (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns), and recorded
in 30/22/2012 as Instrument Number 20121022008404180 of the Official Records of the County
Recorder’s or (lerk’s Office of SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA and (2) the Note, bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described

in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at:

46276 Highway 25, Vincent, ALABAMA 35178
|Property Addrass]

LGA?{ MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform instrument |
Moditied by Middieberg Riddis Group Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 08/12) (Page 1 of & Fagss)



rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

20140808000248580 - 08/08/2014 01:53:31 PM MORTAMEN
2/6

Loan No: 3310659122 Data 1: 338

the real EIE crty described being set forth as follows:
SEE AL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREQOF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

Lo

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L. As of July I, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.S. 386,102.66, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Ungaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750%, from July
1, 2814 Borrower ﬁ;;inmises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $353.19,
beginning on the first day of August, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 3.8750% will

remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full

12

If on July 1, 2054 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the

Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

3. It all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)

without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by this Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within

- which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower,

LGANH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform instrument
Modified by Middisberg Riddis Group Form 3172 1/01 {rev. 06/12) {Fage 2 of & Pages)



20140808000248580 08/08/2014 01:53:31 PM MORTAMEN
3/6
f.0an No: 3310659122 Data [D: 338

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Securit
instrument, including without lmitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
paymenis Of taxes, inSurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the followin
%?rm% agd provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragrap

(O, 1L d0OVeE]

(ajall terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
iapiementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under
the Note; and

(bjall terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
atfixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

>. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(3} All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(0} All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished
or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impatr, duminish, or
attect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse
to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Borrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note

~Or Secarity Instrument.

(d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or consirued to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(€} All costs and exglaenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shali
be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(f} Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
ta}ffﬁe ted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of

£ Borrower.

(2) 'MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that
18 acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is the
Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and this Agreement. MERS is organized
and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box
2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

(h) Any Borrower who co-signs this Agreement but did not sign the Note, is not personally
obligated to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance.

L{JA?{ MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform instrument
Modified by Middieberg Riddie Group Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 06/12) {Page 3 of 6 Payss)



rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

20140808000248580 08/08/2014 01:53:31 PM MORTAMEN
4/6 _ |
Loan No: 3310659122 | | Data ID: 358

_.'ﬂl - :
-y . .. 3 -
- e - - - T - i I
e . 3 rA . - - o o
r T LT v -8 |I = LT - - -rr. . '-r " -rT' 5 - -
. e + T T F, F, L b ) ,
By g R 4 . - by x
. i . . L%, N /I i '
- e, N Cr - . T T - : -
E -l . - - r - - m e LT - _,#
g = - - T -
IIII - LR W - LT~ [ | A CLA AR CECOIBEECIDEECIEN
. - :
] d
e
- -
[ - L 'r+ T
A

:_‘h_h

- Borrower Ackﬁﬂwiedgmeng -

STATE OF ALLABAMA §
COUNTY OF SHELBY 8

b b nd éﬁ% J . Ss Y Egéﬁai , a Notary Public, hereby certify that

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

thy L Brasher

whose name are signed 10 the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before
me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same
voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

¢ ., oa- il . ; F
(iven under my hand this »._.%C’ day of Ms A.D. 20 |
| N n

. = - r v r T + gL Y - '
- e TN i i e i e T e e T T T e B ¥
-l

L4 . E
77777777777777777777777777777

- - - v T THE r A ' W ooy oy W P LR o AR o S oy o oy T b T T TET T TTTTTTTTTTTTSTSTTT T T T T T -
rrrrrrrrrr rrrmm TrTTETE T T YT T YT T kT rTTTTTTTT T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTITOT Tk TTT T TTT . X ’
x T d T e T T T TAT. T T - - - L. =) - - T - T - “ Ly
T e . [ ' - i F " .
r ™ - i
L r -
T - J A -
T 3 T . - . .
- - - r
b e b . b -
- - . o - - ] - - - 1 p .
. : ’ -, K A - - - -+ b .
i - 3 £ w5 -y - -
+ T o T T T I.T T ™ r ’ . - 1 r T T s h ™ - r
- _ - - - -y e - - o - 5 .
T - L3 - T - T - . - Lt . - - e = .
g - - h r T . r - ™ o o A 2 -
. [ . - et - . -
13 o - - * - r v - . * * *
T » : : - - il - p
. v - . - - - - - -
" - - - T - - o T T T T - - -
e " T L * T T Fr r - N
LS - - - - - - - x
r. r v - Ay LT r . -5 L -
L] - I L) - - L] - + - Ay
- - - . - - i
T - ] - -
T T . b v T r
T T b hl . . - -
T T 3 - 3
o v p f V
g T - -
" e =
ol . 5

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

_______
g N i
a » b

My commission expifes;

LQA?& MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modifled by Middieberg Riddle Group Form 3178 1/01 {rev. 06/12) {Page 4 of 8 Pages)



rrrrrrrrr

20140808000248580 08/08/2014 01:53:31 PM MORTAMEN
5/6
Loan No: 3310658122 Data [D: 358

Lender:  QUICKEN LOARS/INC,

rrrrrrrr

L :IT'.. ,'7” :,
its: Shireen Harosn
L53S a (fafRrinted Name .and Title)

Date of Lender’s Signature:

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. - Nominee for Lender by
‘ vy ﬁ '_:: '5 - | LOANS INC.

- Lender/Mortgagee Acknowledgment -
STATE OF MICHIGAN $

COUNTY OF WAYNE §

L _Susas A Coyle , a Notary Public in and for said County
in said State, hereby certily that Shireen taice ] Ha Lossiificohen Obficers Ond
whose name as £lizebeth Wezan@l s AsstSacicneys £ Adewepl QUICKEN LOANS INC., s signed to
;he foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowiedged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of said entity for itself and for MORTGAGE

ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

-
T T r T - T

- - - - v - - - - v - - v
T T T ey T T o T - T T T T T L3S Ty T Sy v v v TR Ty rTr T -
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''
ffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff
- - o . - .
- [ -
- - - . -
- - - -
T - - T
- . -
- - - .
T T
- -,
=+ -3 e« « « « « v v 'r
" - :
-
-
- ]
-
' ¥ rue 1
T L
- r
L § = ' -
- -
: -
- - 3 - -
h' T T o T r T
el iy o i T
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
- .
- P . s
L L - T - x
-

T
-. 4
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
r T T T T T
-

-
r

My commission expires: @&/) (ot ll e.ZFi

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middieberg Riddis Group Form 3178 1/01 {rev. 06/12) {Page 5 of 8 Pagses)



rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

20140808000248580 08/08/2014 01:33:31 PM MORTAMEN
6/6

Loan No: 3310659122 | Dawa 1D 358
Borrower: Kathy L. Brasher

Property Address: 46276 Highway 25, Vincent, ALABAMA 35178
| g%ﬁﬁﬁi : : cigi

Tax 3d Number(s): 05 8 33 0 000 017.000

THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST
™ ST N SHELBY COUNTY, ALA
: - : QEEE ﬁg 118? ﬂg}} E ; I ) Eﬁ ’ﬂE | '-'i ﬁ_, o

g ' ..l g H . L L !
: ;‘s : : i

- . . . - - B
.- . - o
3 K H . : == A
o] . 1 g1 ERNT | T Ll - .
L - . N TPt ol |
' . E k] ouF R Bl
1 L e - .- .- [ .
T i i . . e .
| [ 1 - 2 k- - s .
E .- =B b ! ik )
- - - = . ko H .
- > - . b ? P
1 - ot - = . H - "
H LY N - = H-H Vi H H-H
[ K i AN i
H -
= e
1 ! T
-
¥ - -
T r
v -] =

1
o
S

-

ALONG SAID R GH'E«Q?%%&? _;.:f?* FOR : emcg OF 75 55 Féwmgaia TURN RIG GREES
32 %Hﬁ RUN NORT --m Fﬂ;_;ﬁ DISTANCE OF 50,70 FEET, THENCE TURN LEFT 5? DEGR 45

DISTANCE OF 141 81 F8 E;r ?}%E%éi‘;;?: UR

THENCE TURN RIGHT 30 azfasmgaz AND RUN NORTHEAS
- K : = : &R iy ) - H.r B gt H b B E -r: g 'r:";r. .1 i -1
0 THE PORNT OF BEGINAING

. Eﬁ @3&? ui&tm are ﬂi?ﬁ&ﬂf Relerenc 13 10 quantity are fﬁi’

a0t represent ths mymmga orfot
zﬁ%m ﬁ ation purposes onky,

Commot ig%mmn 3s 46276 Highway 25, Vincent, AL 35178 6134

LOA?&H MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform nstrument
Modified by Middisberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 08/12) {Page 6 of 6 Pages)

- Filed and Recorded
SN £ Official Public Records

..'::-{,' Aﬂ} Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
% 27 County Clerk

* ' Shelby County, AL

QJ_‘ / 08/08/2014 01:53:31 PM

Sl $158.30 CHARITY
LR 20140808000248580 W



